

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF COLORADO

101 West Colfax Avenue, Suite 800
Denver, CO 80202

Morgan County District Court
Honorable Kevin L. Hoyer, Judge
Case No. 10CR156

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

JOSHUA PATRICK BENITEZ,

Defendant-Appellant.

JOHN W. SUTHERS, Attorney General
PATRICIA R. VAN HORN, Senior Assistant
Attorney General*

1525 Sherman Street, 7th Floor

Denver, CO 80203

Telephone: 303-866-5048

FAX: 303-866-3955

E-Mail: patricia.vanhorn@state.co.us

Registration Number: 30002

*Counsel of Record

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Case No. 11CA1074

PEOPLE'S ANSWER BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. The trial court properly admitted evidence that the defendant had been incarcerated in the county jail where the deputy worked	4
A. Background.....	5
B. Standard of Review	7
C. Analysis	8
II. The trial court did not commit plain error when it permitted two police officers to testify that the defendant had not said that a group of men had been chasing him through the parking lot	12
A. Background.....	12
B. Standard of Review	15
C. Analysis	15
III. The trial court did not err in admitting evidence that bullets were found in Jasso’s vehicle and on the defendant’s person	19
A. Background.....	20
B. Standard of Review	21
C. Analysis	22
IV. There was no cumulative error requiring reversal	24
A. Standard of Review	25
B. Analysis	25
CONCLUSION.....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
CASES	
Doyle v. Ohio, 426 U.S. 610 (1976)	16
Fletcher v. People, 179 P.3d 969 (Colo. 2007).....	7
Liggett v. People, 135 P.3d 725 (Colo. 2006)	8
People v. Ashton, 661 P.2d 291 (Colo. App. 1982)	16
People v. Caldwell, 43 P.3d 663 (Colo. 2001).....	25
People v. Cornelison, 616 P.2d 173 (Colo. App. 1980)	16
People v. Cousins, 181 P.3d 265 (Colo. App. 2007).....	11
People v. Czemerynski, 786 P.2d 1100 (Colo. 1990).....	10
People v. Davis, 2010 Colo. App. LEXIS 695 (Colo. Ct. App. May 27, 2010)	23
People v. Gibbens, 905 P.2d 604 (Colo. 1995).....	8
People v. Gladney, 250 P.3d 762 (Colo. App. 2010).....	10
People v. Gordon, 32 P.3d 575 (Colo. App. 2001).....	25
People v. Griffiths, 251 P.3d 462 (Colo. App. 2010).....	7
People v. Herr, 868 P.2d 1121 (Colo. App. 1993).....	16
People v. Herron, 251 P.3d 1190 (Colo. App. 2010).....	7
People v. James, 117 P.3d 91 (Colo. App. 2004)	7, 9, 22, 24
People v. Key, 522 P.2d 719 (Colo. 1974).....	16
People v. Lucas, 992 P.2d 619 (Colo. App. 1999)	10
People v. Malloy, 178 P.3d 1283 (Colo. App. 2008).....	24
People v. Martinez, 24 P.3d 629 (Colo. App. 2000).....	12
People v. Melillo, 25 P.3d 769 (Colo. 2001)	22
People v. Petschow, 119 P.3d 495 (Colo. App. 2004)	16, 19
People v. Quintana, 665 P.2d 605 (Colo. 1983).....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
People v. Quintana, 882 P.2d 1366 (Colo. 1994).....	10
People v. Rath, 44 P.3d 1033 (Colo. 2002)	7, 8, 9, 11
People v. Rincon, 140 P.3d 976 (Colo. App. 2005)	25
People v. Rivera, 56 P.3d 1155 (Colo. App. 2002).....	25
People v. Rivers, 727 P.2d 394 (Colo. App. 1986)	25
People v. Rodgers, 756 P.2d 980 (Colo. 1988).....	16
People v. Rodriguez, 794 P.2d 965 (Colo. 1990).....	17
People v. Sommers, 200 P.3d 1089 (Colo. App. 2008)	15
People v. Stewart, 55 P.3d 107 (Colo. 2002)	22
People v. Taylor, 159 P.3d 730 (Colo. App. 2006).....	15, 19
People v. Vialpando, 804 P.2d 219 (Colo. App. 1990).....	11
Yusem v. People, 210 P.3d 458 (Colo. 2009)	7

RULES

CRE 401.....	8, 23
CRE 402.....	8
CRE 403.....	9, 24
CRE 404(b)	1, 5, 9
Crim. P. 52(b)	15, 22
